Attachment A

Traditional Diploma-Seeking Program

FORGE

CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL

Tuition Schedule 2025-2026

Tuition Per Year Tuition Per Month Tuition Per Month
(total) (12 months of payments) (10 months of payments)
Standard: $13,200 Standard: $1100 Standard: $1320
VTP: $7920 * VTP: $660 * VTP: $792 *

New Students:

e Enrollment Fee: $300 (Non-refundable and non-transferable)

Returning Students:

e Annual Commitment Fee: $100 * (Non-refundable and non-transferable)
o Billed and due February 1%, 2026 unless opted out of enrollment in writing by
January 15, 2026

Fee Schedule 2025-2026 *

Athletics, Activities, and

Cost

Payment Due

Other Fees
N itiac st
Athletic/Activity Fee $245 per sport/activity Fa.” Activities: ) Oct. 1st
. . Winter Activities: Jan.1
(e.g. sports, plays/musicals, mock | Non-refundable after team/cast is . L ot
tria| it boti " tablished and tice has b Spring Activities: May 1
rial, competitive ropotICs, € C.) established ana practice nas begun Summer Activities: May 1St
Fall Athletics: Oct. 1¢
Football, Baseball, Softball, | +$75 Winter Athletics: Jan. 1%
and Golf (In addition to Athletic Fee) Spring Athletics: May 1=
Summer Athletics:  May 1%
Fall Athletics: Oct. 1*
Soccer +$30 Winter Athletics: Jan. 1%
(In addition to Athletic Fee) Spring Athletics: May 1¢
Summer Athletics:  May 1%
Fall Athletics: Oct. 1¢
H H . st
Trap Shooting +$75 o.r.+$150 (Adya nced team) Winter Ath|et.ICS.. Jan. 15t
(In addition to Athletic Fee) Spring Athletics: May 1
Summer Athletics: May 1®
$2500 (initial year) 5\7” f‘thllfttk'ﬁsjt_ (J)Ct' 1;
. ; inter etics: an.
Cheerleading $1OOO.(fO|IOW'ng Yea rs) Spring Athletics: May T#
(In addition to Athletic Fee) Summer Athletics: May 1%
Choir/Band $75—175'Att|re (ggtlmated cost) When billed
(In addition to Activity Fee)
AP Testing $110/test When test is taken
Spring Senior Trip $150/student May 1%
Dual-Credit Course +$250 When billed
Dual-Credit Course Labs +$50 When billed

*Variable Tuition Program (applicable to Traditional FT & CTE only)
The Variable Tuition rate is calculated based on the highest Forge Tuition Assistance typically
available, which is 40% off the tuition portion of your bill. Your eligibility for this assistance can
range from 5% to 40%, depending on your financial need.
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How to Apply for Variable Tuition

Complete the FACTS Grant and Aid Assessment at www.factsmagt.com/aid. The application fee is
$40 and is non-refundable. You will need to submit either your 2023 or 2024 tax return, W-2
forms and supporting documentation for non-taxable income. The turnaround time for
determining aid is approximately 2-4 weeks after your application is complete. FACTS Grant and
Aid does not establish any income guidelines or have restrictions on who should apply for tuition
assistance. Generally, if your tuition costs account for more than 10% of your total income, you can
apply to see if you qualify.

The following additional scholarships and discounts are also available:
e Grace Scholarship (Traditional Full Time & CTE programs only)
o  $2,000/year scholarship for qualifying Grace Church members
e Pastoral Discount (Traditional Full Time & CTE programs only)
o 10% discount
e Multiple Student Discount
o 5% discount for two students, 10% discount for three
e Prepayment Discount
o 3% discount if tuition is paid in full by June 1%, 2025
e Military and First Responder Discount (Traditional Full Time & CTE programs only)
o 10% discount
e Referral Program
o $1,000 for every referred family that enrolls
e ACE Foundation and Other Third-Party Scholarships

Continuous Enroliment
Students currently enrolled in 9-11'" grade are automatically re-enrolled through our Continuous
Enrollment Program.

Opt Out Date
Students not planning to return for the 2026-2027 academic year will need to opt out by January
151, 2026. A Continuous Enroliment Opt Out Form will need to be completed through the
Enroliment Office.

Annual Commitment Fee
The non-refundable Annual Commitment Fee is $100 per student, due February 1%, 2026.

FACTS Tuition Management Fee
FACTS charges an annual tuition fee of $25 for those who prepay their tuition in full and $55 for
those on a monthly payment plan (10 or 12 month payment plan)

Payment Plan
The payment plan you initially select at enrollment will automatically roll over annually. Any
changes to your payment plan must be communicated to Accounting by May, 1 2026.

Monthly Payments
Monthly payments will be debited on the first of each month.

+The Fee Schedule is subject to change without prior notice. Fees for Forge students include, but are not
limited to those listed above.
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